

Amend SJR 2 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 2, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute "(g) of this section."

(2) On page 4, lines 7 through 8, strike "state highway fund and the dedication of that revenue," and substitute "state highway fund,".

(3) On page 4, line 23, strike "state highway fund and the dedication of that revenue," and substitute "state highway fund,".